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Pormpuraaw’s White Ribbon Day event was well-attended
and those who came along helped to paint a banner which

read: ‘I swear never to commit, excuse or remain silent about
violence against women — this is my oath’ The Council
CEO and Police gave powerful awareness speeches about
to Domestic and Family Violence, asking people to help our
community to stay safe.

‘Hands are not for hurting’ . .
‘Love doesn't hurt.” Pics Whlte Rlbbon
thanks to Shelina Bartlett. Aust r'al 1a

Congratulations;
A\er

Alfreda Tarpencha is our
latest staff graduate, with
W her Certificate III in Early
to make it hdppen “=(| Childhood Education Care
Register your interest 7| nowin-hand! Big thanks to
R 4,. the PPAC team and Paula
RISE or the 4| from TAFE for all their work
HEALING Centre  °."J| and support for Alfreda. BIG
@ | congratulations Alfreda!

in Pormloumalw?!

Volunteers needed




Women’s Shelter

Deborah Hobson
(d.hobson@ppac.org.au)
Admin Phone 4060 4082
Family Wellbeing & NDIS
Services

Trischa Jackson
(tjackson@ppac.org.au)

Phone 4060 4260

Outside School Hours Care/

Playgroup
Sandra Wason
(s.wason@ppac.org.au)

Phone 4060 4001

Creative'@i‘:ﬁunselling
gets creai\:ive for
Christmas

3 «

. B ®

DV Counsellor Aggy says: we have
a new location for our Creative
Counselling Women’s Group (10am-
'| 12pm) and AA Meetings for women
(3pm) at RISE every Wednesday.

All welcome.

Program Coordin
and Counsellors

Long Day Care Centre
Tammy/Brenda
(Idc@ppac.org.au)

Phone 4060 4165

Youth Early Intervention
Services

Vanessa Deakin
(v.deakin@ppac.org.au)
Men’s Support

Michael Wilson

(m.wilson@ppac.org.au)

ators

Night Patrol

Ken

(admin@ppac.org.au)
Mobile - 0474 462 688
Counsellors
Domestics and Family
Violence

Aggy

(a.radajewski@ppac.org.au)
Kathy

(k.gardiner@ppac. org.au)
Alcohol and Other Drugs
Counsellors

Broc (b.martin@ppac.org.au)

ALL WORK AND WALK TOGETHER ON ONE PATH OF HEALING, LEARNING,

GARING AND SHARING, CREATING A SAFER ENVIRONMENT -AND commuwi-rg




